SCHOLARSHIP BOARD



College of Micronesia-FSM P.O Box 159 Kolonia, Pohnpei FM 96941

College of Micronesia-FSM Laptop Student Care Aid Process for fall of 2021

- 1. June 14, 2021, announcement about the College of Micronesia-FSM Laptop Student Care Aid for the fall of 2021 will be disseminated to the community through online, print and broadcast media.
- 2. Application forms for the College of Micronesia-FSM Laptop Student Care Aid will be available from Financial Aid Offices at all campus. Forms may also be downloaded from the college's website.
- 3. Application of the College of Micronesia-FSM Laptop Student Care Aid for the fall of 2021 will open on June 21, 2021, and will close on July 30, 2021, 5:00 PM Pohnpei/Pacific Time.
- 4. August 2, 2021, Financial Aid Office will endorse to the COM-FSM Scholarship Board¹ all applications received for the College of Micronesia-FSM Laptop Student Care Aid for the fall of 2021
- 5. August 3 to 4, 2021, the Scholarship Board shall review all applications for the College of Micronesia-FSM Laptop Student Care Aid for the fall of 2021, and shall select finalists² for the student aid.
- 6. August 5, 2021, Scholarship Board provides the Cabinet the list of finalists of the College of Micronesia-FSM Laptop Student Care Aid for the fall of 2021.
- 7. August 9, 2021, Scholarship Board shall notify finalists of the College of Micronesia-FSM Laptop Student Care Aid for the fall of 2021, and shall advise finalists eligibility requirement³.
- 8. August 20, 2021, Scholarship Board shall identify from the finalists the recipients⁴ for the College of Micronesia-FSM Laptop Student Care Aid for the fall of 2021, and provide a list to the Cabinet.
- 9. August 23, 2021, Scholarship Board shall inform the college's Business Office, Office of Admissions, Records and Retention, and Counseling Services, the list of recipients of the College of Micronesia-FSM Laptop Student Care Aid for the fall of 2021.
- 10. August 24, 2021, Scholarship Board shall notify recipients of the College of Micronesia-FSM Laptop Student Care Aid for the fall of 2021.

Note: Depending on the COM-FSM Cabinet decision, the implementation of Laptop Student Care Aid may be retroactive to summer 2021.

¹Director of Financial Aid Office, Dean of Academic Programs, Registrar, Research Specialist, and Business Office staff.

²Applicants who met all the eligibility requirements except C, and satisfied the qualification and basis for selection.

³Must enroll in an undergraduate program of study as a full-time student at COM-FSM in the fall of 2021. ⁴Finalists who met all eligibility requirements and satisfied the qualification and basis for selection.